Scoring Summary (Final)
1999 University of Virginia Football
Florida State vs Virginia (Oct 30, 1999 at Charlottesville, VA)

Florida State (9-0,7-0) vs. Virginia (4-4,3-3)
Date: Oct 30, 1998 Site: Charlottesville, VA Stadium: Smith/Harrison/Scott
Attendance: 47900

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Florida State....... 0 7 14 14 - 35

Virginia............ 010 0 0 - 10

Scoring Summary: ESU - UvA

2nd 12:04 UVA - Jones, Thomas 16 yd run (Braverman, Todd kick)

_ 3 plays, 11 yards, TOP 1:23 0 -1
05:22 FSU - Minnis, Marvin 4 yd pass from Weinke, Chris (Janikowski, S. kick)
14 plays, 91 yards, TOP 6:42 7 -1
02:21 UVA - Braverman, Todd 26 yd field goal
5 plays, 75 yards, TOP 3:01 7 - 10
3drd 03:16 FSU - Minnis, Marvin 20 yd pass from Weinke, Chris (Janikowski, S. kick)
4 plays, 31 yards, TOP 0:53 14 - 10
00:30 FSU - Minor, Travis 6 yd run {Janikowski, S. kick)
4 plays, 27 yards, TOP 1:45 21 - 10
4th 07:53 FSU - Warrick, Peter 50 yd pass from Weinke, Chris (Janikowski, S. kick)
4 plays, 79 yards, TOP 1:30 28 - 10
01:14 FSU - OQutzen, Marcus 1 yd run (Janikowski, S. kick)
3 plays, 9 yards, TOP 0:41 356 - 10

Kickoff time: 7:07 PM End of Game: 10:15 PM Total elapsed time: 3:08
Officials: Referee: Jack Childress; Umpire: Clark Gaston; Linesman: Bud Elliot:

Line judge: Ted Jackson; Back judge: Doug Foley; Field judge: Dan Hogue;
Side Jjudge: Van Golmont:
Temperature: 72 F Wind: Calm Weather: Mostly Clear; Low 40
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Team Statistics (Final)
1999 University of Virginia Football
Florida State vs Virginia (Oct 30, 1999 at Charlottesville, VA)

FSU UVA

FIRST DOWNS. .. ...t ieinnnnnn i9 13
Rushing........... ... ...c.... 6 8
Passing.......c.oviienvinnnen. 13 4
Penalty......oiviininnnn., 0 1
Rushing Attempts.............. 35 42
Yards Gained Rushing.......... 123 217
Yards Lost Rushing............ 25 28
NET YARDS RUSHING............. 98 18$
NET YARDS PASSING........ucu... 305 76
Passes Attempted............ 37 25
Passes Completed............ 25 11
Had Intercepted............. 3 2
TOTAL OFFENSIVE PLAYS......... 72 67
TOTAL NET YARDS............... 403 265
Average Gain Per Play....... 5.6 4.0
Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 2-1 1-1
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 8-58 2-10
Number of Punts-Yards......... 6-287 10-~-368
Average Per Punt............ 47.8 36.8
Punt Returns: Number-Yards.... 4-37 3-17
Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards. 3-52 4-62
Interceptions: Number-Yards... 2-0 3-20
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards.. 0-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards........... 0 1]
Possession Time............... 29:32 30:28
Third-Down Conversions.,....... 7 of 15 5 of 18
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 1 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 3-18 2-19



Florida State

Rushing

Individual Statistics (Final)
1999 University of Virginia Football
Florida State vs Virginia (Oct 30, 1999 at Charlottesville, VA)

Minor, Travis
Chaney, Jeff
Maddox, Nick
Warrick, Peter
Qutzen, Marcus
Moore, Greg
Boldin, Anquan
Weinke, Chris
Totals...
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Weinke, Chris
Qutzen, Marcus
Warrick, Peter
Totals...

Receiving

Pugans, Ron
Warrick, Peter
Minnis, Marvin
Minor, Travis
Morgan, Robert
Bell, Atrews
Kendra, Dan
Sprague, Ryan
Boldin, Anquan
Totals...
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Avg Long In20

Cottrell, Keith
Totals...

All Returns

Warrick, Peter
Boldin, Anquan
Durden, Reggie
Hope, Chris
Simon, Corey
Gardner, Talman
Totals...

Punts Kickoffs

0 0 0
1 16 186
6 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
2 36 27
3 5227
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Intercept
No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

Virginia

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Awvg
Jones, Thomas 26 174 10 164 1 7t 6.3
Mason, Tavon 1 14 0 14 014 14.0
Foreman, Tyree 3 8 0 8 0 5 2.7
Ellis, Dan 8 16 11 5 0 6 0.8
Rivers, David 4 5 7 -2 0 3 -0.5
Totals... 42 217 28 189 1 71 4.5
Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sck
Ellis, Dan 14-7-1 44 0 11 2
Rivers, David 11-4-1 32 0 16 1
Totals... 25-11-2 76 0 16 3
Receiving No. Yds TD Long

Jones, Thomas 6 26 0 9
Crawford, Casey i 16 0 16

Hawkins, Ahmad 1 11 0 11

Mason, Tavon 1 8 ] 8

Coffey, Kevin 1 8 0 8
McMullen, Billy 1 7 0 7
Totals... 11 76 0 16

Punting No. Yds
Scott, Donnie 9 345
TEAM 1 23
Totals... 10 368
Punts
All Returns No.Yds.Lg
Jones, Thomas 2 17 13
Hawkins, Ahmad 1 0 0
Mason, Tavon 0 0 0
Stukes, Dwayne 0 0 0
Evans, Jerton 0 0 0
Thweatt, Byron 0 0 0
Totals... 3 17 13

Braverman, Todd 2nd 02:21

38.3 50 1
23.0 23 0
36.8 50 1
Kickoffs Intercept
No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg
6 06 0 0 0 0
2 2717 0 0 0
2 3520 0 0 0O
6 0 0 1 9 9
0 0 0 1 o0 O
0 0 0 1 1111
4 6220 3 2011

26 yds - Good
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Quickie Statistics (Halftime)

Florida State vs Virginia (Oct 30, 1999 at Charlottesville, VA)

FSU UVA

Y 626 3 o S, 7 10

FIRST DOWNS. .....cv vt iinnun. 8 8

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............ 15-61 22-118

PASSING YDS (NET)............. 110 44

Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 19-12-3 14-7-1

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 34-171 36-162

Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards............ 1-27 1~-4

Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 3-52 1-15

Interception Returns-Yards.... 1-0 3-20

Punts (Number-Avg)............ 2-47.0 3-40.3

Fumbles-Lost.................. 0-0 0-0

Penalties-Yards............... 3-23 0-0

Possession Time............... 14:00 16:00

Florida State Virginia
Rushing ‘No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing’ No Yds TD Lg Avg
Minor, Travis 10 52 0 11 5.2 Jones, Thomas 14 113 1 71 8.1
Chaney, Jeff 4 10 0 5 2.5 Ellis, Dan - 8 5 0 6 0.6
Weinke, Chris 1 ~1 0 0 -1.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Weinke, Chris 19-12-3 110 1 38 Ellis, Dan 14-7-1 44 0 11
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Dugans, Ron 4 39 0 15 Jones, Thomas 4 18 0 9
Warrick, Peter 3 12° 0 5 Hawkins, Ahmad 1 11 0 11
Minor, Travis 2 8 0 6 Coffey, Kevin 1 8 0 8
Morgan, Robert 1 38 0 38 McMullen, Billy 1 7 ¢ 7
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long 120
Cottrell, Keith 2 47.0 49 0 Scott, Donnie 3 40.3 45 1
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Warrick, Peter 1 27 0 27 Jones, Thomas 1 4 0 4
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Gardner, Talman 2 36 0 29 Mason, Tavon 1 15 0 15
Boldin, Anquan 1 16 0 16
Teae  Qir Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP FSU - UVA
vy ind 12:04 Jones, Themas 16 yd rua Braverman, Todd kick -1 1:23 -1
Janikowski, S. kick 14-91 g:é% 7-1

FSlU ind 05:22 Mimnis, Marvin 4 gd gass {rom ¥einke, Chris
Uva and 02:21 Braverman, Todd 25 y 1

field goal
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FIORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY V. VIRGIINIA SCOTT STADIU

CIARLOTTESVILLE, VA

OCTOBER 30, 1999

Surface:
Weather:

natural grass

lows overnight in the 40s

72 degrees...winds calm...forecast mostly clear skies, partchy fod possible. ..

VIRGINIA (VA) offensive plays at left margin/FLORIDA STATE (FS} offensive plays indented

VA wins toss and defers selection...FS will receive...VA defends N goal

VA KO(Greene) to Gardner at goal lime return 27

1-10 FS 27 Minor right side loss 1
2-11 FS 26 Weinke passes complete Warrick
(Fs pen~-holding—-pass conplete 2pen 10 to FS 18)
2~19 FS 18 Weinke passes incorptete intended Sprague
3-19 FS 18 Weinke passes inconplete intended Stringer
4-19 FS 18 Cottrell punts to VA 33 Jones returns

punt 49 return 4
1-10 VA 37 Ellis passes incomplete intended Coffey
2-10 VA 37 Jones inside gn 3
3-7 VA 40 Ellis rushes left side no gain
4~7 VA 40 Scott punts to VA 15 Warrick returns

punt 45 return 27

1-10 FS 42 Weinke passes complete Warrick gn 5
2-5 FFBS47 Minor right side gn 10 fd rush
1-10 VA 43 Weinke passes corplete Dhggans  f£d pass gn 15
1-10 VA 28 Weinke keeps, rushes right sideline 1loss 1
2-11 VA 29 pitch right Minor gn 8 :
3~3 VA 21 wWeinke passes intercepted Thweatt

at VA 16 return 1ll--tipped Shivers

1-10 VA 27 Jones left side qn 2

2-8 VA 29 Ellis passes complete Jones gn 1

3-7 VA 30 Ellis passes complete Jones gn 9

1-10 vA 39 Ellis keeps, scrambles right sideline gn 3
2-7 VA 42 Jones left side loss 3

8-10 VA 39 Ellis passes camplete Hawkins gn 11

1-10 VA 50 Jones inside gn 3

2-7 FS 47 Ellis keeps, crambles up field gn 6

3-1 FS 41 pitch Jones, rushes left sideline no gain
4-1 FS 41 Ellis keeps gn 2

1-10 FS 39 Jones left side no gain

2-10 Fs 38 Ellis passes mmmpterkenddzick e incomplete
3-10 FS 39 Ellis sacked loss §

4-15 FS 44 Scott punts to endzone--touchback

Polley

fd pass

fd pass

fd rush

Bvans/Robe:

Isabelle
Harris/Thwe

13:36
Hope/Allen

Allen/Jenni
Polley
12:00
Lauzon

Harris
Taylor/Evar
CB

Stukes
McWeeny
9:52

Minmis

Hepm /Al len
Polley
Hope
Warren
Simon
Allen/Thoma
Jenninas/Jo
down Rickl
Rhodes
Polley/Caso
Polley

fivgEsx intended MdMullen

Allen
3:02
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V.. VA KO(Greene) to Gardner (FS pen——illegal block

FLORIDA STATE V. VIRGINIA

OCTOBER 30, 1999
FIRST QUARTER SUMMARY CONTINUED

1-10 FS 20 Teinke passes conplete Sprégué gn 9
2-1 FS 29 Minor rushes left gn 7. fd rush
1-10 FS 36 Weinke passes complete Duggans gn 7

2-3 FS 43 Weinke passes intercepted intended Warrick

intercepted Evans at VA 49
1-10 VA 49 Jones inside gn 7
2-3 FS 44 Jones inside gn b fd rush
1-p0 FS 38 Jones inside "~ gn 1
2-9 FS 37 Ellis passes intended HawKins, tipped, Jonss receives
gn 34
FIRST QUARTER VIRGINIA O

FLORIDA STATE 0O
SECOND QUARTER SUMMARY
%xzs FS 3K3 Ellis passes incomplete intended Hawkins

(VA pen—holding--declined)
4-X5 FS 33 Scott punts to FS 1 punt 32

1-10 FS 01 Minor left side gn 3
2-7 FS$ 04 Minor right side agn 3
J_nterc_epted at FS 20 return 11

1-10 FS 11 Jones left side gn 1
2-9 FS 10 Ellis sacked loss 6

3-15 FS 16 Jones inside touchdown touchdown gn 16 £d rush
PAT (Braverman) good 11 yards 3 plays 1:23 elapsed
VIRGINIAT FIORIDA STATE 0

1-10 FS 09 Chaney loss2
2-12 FS 07 Chaney inside gn 5 .
3-7 FS 12 Weinke passes complete Dugans

fd pass gn 8
1~10 FS 20 Minor left side gn 2

2~-8 FS 22 Weinke passes carmplete Morgan f£d pass gn 38
1-10 VA 40 Chaney right side ¢gn 3
2-7 VA 37 pitch right Miner gn 8 fd rush

1-10 VA 29 Weinke passes complete Warrick gn 5
2-5 VA 24 Chaney left side an 4
v 31 VA 20 (FS pen—illegal substitution--5 yaxrds)

3-6 VA 25 (T.0. FS (1) 6:58)

Weinke passes complete Dugans fd pass gn 9
1-10 VA 16 Minor inside gn 11 fd rush
1-G VA 05 Minor inside gn 1

2-G VA 04 VWeinke passes incamplete intended Dugans
3-G VA 04 Weinkeg passes camplete Minnis  touchdown

PAT (Janikowski) good

14 plays 91 yards 6:42 elapsed

VIRGINIA 7 FLORIDA STAEE 7

return 9 to FS 17 pen q*)

Stukes

Harris
1:37
down

Gibson
Gibson

Rhodes
Gibson

14:45 OB

Isabelle

Anderson/Shiverskaxx Siuexs
3-4 FS 07 Weinke passes intercepted Stukes intended A. Bddden

13:27

. Amman/B. Wms

Polley

Reynolds
12:04

Harris/Crov

Taylor
Evans
Harris
Thweatt
down
Isabelle/R
Fobtsn/Stu
Harris/Wns
isabelﬂ:e/

Spruill
Ws/BEvans
Isabelle/T

5:22
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FIQORIDA STAEE V. VIRGINIA OCTOBER 30, 1999
SECOND QUARTER SUMMARY CONTINUED
FS KO(Janikowski) to VA 1 Mason returns 15 to VA 16

1-10 VA 16 Jones left side gn 71 £d rush
1-10 FS 13 (T.0. VA (1) 4:39)
Jones left side loss 3
2-13 FS 16 Ellis passes complete Jones gn 34
3-XR9FS 182 Ellis scranbles left sideline gn 3
4-9 FS 09 Braverman FGA (26 vards) good

5 plays 75 yards 3:01 elapsed
CVIRGINIA L0 FLORIDA STATE 7
VA KO(Greene) to FS 5 Boldin returns to FS 21 return 16

1-10 FS 21 Weinke passes complete Minor gn 6

2-4 FS 27 Weinke passes complete Minor gn 2

3-2 FS 29 Weinke passes incomplete intended Minor

4-2 FS 29 Cottrell punts to VA 26 fair catch Jones
: punt 45

1-10 VA 26 Ellis keeps scrambles up middle gn 2
2-8 VA 28 Ellis passes incamplete intended McMullen
3-8 VA 28 Jones left side off draw gn 9 £d rush
1-10 VA 37 Ellis passes complete McMullen gn 7
2-3 VA 44 T.0. VA (2) 0:21
Ellis passes incomplete intended Hawkins
3-3 VA 44 Ellis passes complete Coffey gn 9 fd pass
1-10 FS 48 Ellis passes incomplete intended Hawkins
2-10 FS 48 Ellis passes intercepted Hope at FS 18

HALFTIME VIRGINIALO , FIORIDA STATE 7

Hamilton
Gibson
Seymour/Hoy
Edwards

Simon
2:21

Fisher/Cro

Stukes/Tay
Harris

1:18

Simon

Durden/All
Durden

OB

OB
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FLORTDA STATE V. VIRGINIA OCTOBER 30, 1999
ATTENDANCE: 47,900
THIRD ,.QUARTER SUMMARY
FS KO (Janikowski) to endzone touchback
- s e
1-10 vA 20 (Rivers QB) Jones rushes side loss 3 Gibson
2-13 VA 17 Jones left side loss 1 Hope

3-14 VA 16 Rivers passes incomplete intended Hawkins
4-14 VA 16 Scott punts (FS pen——offsides—-5 yards)

4-09 VA 21 Scott punts to FS 33 Warrick returns 6 punt 46 Washington
13:42
1-10 FS 39 Weinke passes complete Minor gn 5 : Isabelle/T

2-5 FS 44 Weinke passes incomplete intended Minor
3-5 FS 44 Weinke passes conplete Minor
: . (FS pen——illegal block-—pen- 10)
3-15 FS 34 Weinke passes inconplete intended Dugans
4-15 FS 34 Cottrell punts tc VA 17 Jones returns 12:31 Tat
punt 49 return 13

1-10 VA 30 Rivers passes camplete Crawford gn 16 fd pass Hope/Rackl
1-10 VA 46 Rivers passes inconplete intended McMullen (FS pen—-holding——
10 yards) _ fd pen
1-10 FS 44 Jones left side .gn 15 fd rush Seymour
1-10 Fs 29 Jones inside gn 5 Rhodes
2-5 FS 24 Jones right sideline agn 1 Gibson
3-4 FS 23 (VA pen—delay-—5 yards)
3-89 FS 28 Rivers sacked loss 7 : Polley
4-16 FS. 35 Scott punts to endzone touchback 10:06
1-10 FS 20 Minor left side gn 4 " down
2-6 FS 24 weinke passes complete Bell fd pass gn 7 McWeeny
1-10 FS 31 vWeinke passes complete A.Bbldin gn K5 down
2-5 FS 36 Weinke passes complete Dugans £d pass gn 13 Evans/Crom
1-10 FS 49 Minor inside gn 2 Robertson
2-8 VA 49 KMeinke passes incomplete intended Stringer : ‘
3-8 VA 49 Weinke passes complete Dugans  £d pass Thweatt
gn 32
1-10 vA 17 Minor right side gn 3 Crowell/En
2-7 VA 14 Minor right side gn 1 Crowell/Xs
3-6 VA 13 Weinke passes complete Morgan fd pass gn 11 Evans
1-G VA 02 OQutzen sneaks, fumbles recovered VA 6:09
1-10 VA §* Rivers sneaks gn 2 Johnson
2-8 VA 03 Jones right side gn 1 Jennings/I
3-7 VA 04 Jones inside gn 1 : Wodds
4-6 VA 05 Scott punts to VA 31 puant 26 : OB 4:09
1-10 VA 31 Warrick end around gn 4 OB _
2-6 VA 27 Minor right side gn B2 Stamen. /T:

3-4 VA 25 Weinke passes complete Warrick gn 5 f£d pass Mmsbor The
1-10 VA 20 Weinke passes complete Minnis fd pass toohfidown 3:16

- PAT (Janikowski) good 4 plays %R 31 yards :53 elapsed

VIRGINIA 10 — FLORIDA STATE 14
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FLORTDA STATE V. VIRGINIA

THTRD QUARTER SUMMARY CONTINUED

FS KO {(Janikowski)

' 1-10 VA 20 Rivers
2-10 VA 20 Rivers
3-6 VA 24 Rivers

£ & - FS KO(Janikowski)

. " 1-10 VA 20 Jones left side

2-3 VA 27

{3 . THTRD QUARTER

:* 2-3 VA 27
2=7 VA 48

FS 48 Rivers

4-3 FS 48

PAT (Janikowski) good

Johes right sideline
Jones left side gn 3
Rivers passes canplete Jones

Scott punts partially blocked (Simon)

to endzone touchback

keeps no gain
passes canplete Jones gn 4
passes intercepted Simon at VA 27

1-10 VA 27 reverse A, Bhldin loss 1

2-11 VA 28 wWeinke passes complete Kendra
1-10 VA 11 pitch left Minor gn 5
2-5 VA 06 Minor inside touchdown

4 plays 27 yards

VIRGINIA 10

to VA goal line Mason returns 20

agn 7

VIRGINTA 10

f-X.  FOURTH QUARTER SUMMARY

gn 18

gn 4

passes incomplete intanded McMullen
1-10 FS 25 Chaney left side loss 1

2-11 FS 24 Weinke sacked loss 9
3-20 FS 15 Minor teft side gn 7

-4-13 FS 22 Cotirell punts _
(FS pen—-—false start——5 yards)

4-18 ¥S 17 Cottrell punts to VA 30
'1-10 VA 30 Jones reverse to Mason gn 14
10 VA 44 Jones inside . . gn 2
. 2-8 VA 46 Rivers passes incomplete intended Hawkins
3-8 VA 46 Rivers rushes left sideline gn 3
A-5 VA 49 Scott punts to FS 20 punt 31

1-10 FS 21 Weinke passes complete Warrick

gn 14
1-10 FS 35

QCTOBER 30, 1999

down

fa péss gn-l7
fd rush
1:46 elapsed

FIORIDA STATE 21

FLORIDA STATE 21

fd rush

punt 23

53 vard punt.

fd rush

fd pass

Simon
Durden/211¢
2:16

Anderson/T:
Harris
Harris/Isal
0:30

Hudson

Durden

Gibson/Rac

Hope .
Reynodids

13:12

Taylor/Rbt
Mayfield
Anderson/H

down 10:5

Thomas
Simon/Reyr.
Thomas
Rhodes
down 9:22

Thweatt
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i 2-12 VA 16
vy . 3—-4 VA 24
Med 4-4 VA 24

’ -!:

e &

FLORIDA STATE V., VIRGINIAS
THIRD QUARTER SUMMARY CONTINUED

~ ifﬁAi_(Jérﬁkwski) geod

" FS KO (Jam.kowskl) to endzone Hawkins returns 17

OCTCBER 30, 1999

1-10 FS 35 Weinke passes ccmplete Minnis
2-2 FS 43 Minor inside gn 7

gn 8
fd rush

i 1-10=vAa 50 Welnke passes complete Warrick touchdown
%“ fd pass
?;‘- (VA pen——facemask—-declined)
:.r PAT(Janikowski) (VA pen-illegal substitution) good
a“’,ﬁ 4 plays 79 yards 1:30 elapsed
o VIRGINIA 10 FLORIDA STATE 28
?,-‘3 . N
y o« FS KO(Janikcwski) Hawkins returns from goal line to VA 10
- . _
;3‘:; 1-10 VA 10 Jones rushes left side gn 2
3. 2-8 VA 12 Rivers passes incomplete intended Luzar

3-8 VA 12 Rivers passes——tipped (Warren)

(FS pen—offsides—-5 yards)
3-3 VA 17 Rivers passes incomplete intended Hawkins

R
-
e

Scott punts to FS 33 Durden returns 4 punt 50
1-10 FS 37 Weinke lateral to Warrack sacked
loss-H10
2—-§§ FS 287lateral Warr:Lck gn 7
3-BX FS 384
12 Weinke passes incorplete intended Dugans
4-12 FS 3%4Cottrell punts to Hawkins fair catch ¥odSopgrkds
VA 18 punt 47

(VA pen-—delay of game—-5 yards)

Foreman left side gn 3 .

Rivers passes complete Mason - gn 8

Rivers passes incomplete intended Foreman

Scott punts to FS 40 Warrick down
~return O

punt 36

1-10
2-8
3-4
4~3

FS 40 (Outzen QB) Maddox right side .

FS 42 Maddox left side gn 4

FS 46 reverse to Moore gn 1l

FS 47 Cottrell punts Hawkins muff, recovered Durden
pant 484 at VA 9

gn 2

TETRHEX .

1-G VA 09utzen passes incanplete intended Moore
2-G VA 09 Outzen passes complete Bell gn 8
3-G VA 01 Outzen keeps ~-touchdown

9 pXayxx yards 3 plays

VIRGINIA 10 FIORTDA STATE 35

on .1-10 VA 17 Foreman instide g¢n 5

32=5" VA 22 Foreman right side

e gain

VIRGINIA 10 ‘FLORIDA STATE 35

0:39 elapsed

Crowell.
Thweatt/Andrs:
7:53

Henderson

Rhodes

Taylor
Taylor
Hollier

Spruill
5:35

Fhodes
Thomas

4:12
Taylor/Clark

Clark/tcveer.

Hollier/vins
Hollier/Clar

Stukes
1:14

Weaver,/Walk
0.Jackson/C

0 and A Jac



Drive Chart (Final)
1999 University of Virginia Football
Florida State vs Virginia (Oct 30, 1999 at Charlottesville, VA)

Drive Started

Team Qtr Spot Time
FSU 1st F27 15:00
FSU 1st F42 12:00
FSU i1st F20 03:02
FSU 2nd FO01 14:45
FSU 2nd FO9 12:04
FSU 2nd F21 02:21
FSU 2nd F18 00:00
FSU 3rd F39 13:42
FSU 3rd F20 10:06
RFSU 3rd V31 04:09
FSU 3Ird V27 02:16
FSU 4th F25 13:12
FSU 4th F21 09:23
FSU 4th F37 06:35
FSU 4th F40 04:12
FSU 4th V09 01:55
Uva 1st V37 13:36
UVA 1st V27 09:52
UvVA 1st V49 01:37
UvA Znd F11 13:27
UVA 2nd V16 05:22
UVA 2nd V26 0(01:18
UVA 3rd V20 15:00
UVA 3rd V30 12:31
UVA 3rd V01 06:009
UVA 3rd V20 03:16
UvA 3rd V20 00:30
UVA 4th V30 10:55
Uva 4th V10 07:53
UVA 4th V18 05:35
Uva 4th V09 00:00
UVA 4th V17 01:08
FSU

Drive Ended

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
4--9 01:24
6-37 02:08
4-23 01:25
3-6 01:18
14-91 06:42
3-8 01:03
0-0 00:00
3--5 01:11
11-79 03:57
4-31 00:53
4-27 01:48
3--8 02:17
4-79 01:30
3--2 01:00
3-7 02:17
3-9 00:41
3-3 01:36
13-29 06:50
5-18 01:52
3-11 01:23
5-75 03:01
8-26 01:18
3-1 01:18
5-35 02:25
3-4 02:00
3-4 01:00
5-32 02:18
4-19 01:32
3-7 01:18
3-6 01:23
0-0 00:00
2-5 01:08

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

29:32
7/15
F35
0/0

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time
Kickoff Fi8 13:36
Punt V21 08:52
Punt F43 01:37
Punt FO07 13:27
Kickoff V00 (5:22
Kickoff F29 01:18
Interception F18 15:00
Punt F34 12:31
Punt V0l 06:09
Punt V00 03:186
Interception V00 00:30
Punt F17 10:55
Punt V00 07:53
Punt F35 05:35
Punt F47 01:55
Fumble VOO 01:14
Punt V40 12:00
Interception F44 03:02
Interception F33 14:45
Interception F00 12:04
Kickoff FO9 02:21
Punt F48 00:00
Kickoff V21 13:42
Punt F35 10:06
Fumble V05 04:09
Kickoff V24 02:16
Kickoff F48 13:12
Punt V49 09:23
Kickoff V17 06:35
Punt V24 04:12
Punt V09 01:55
Kickoff V22 00:00
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Rtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
04:57 09:03 07:47 07:45
0/2 3/5 3/4 1/4
F29 F10 F50 F42
0/0 6/0 0/0 0/0
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
10:03 05:57 07:13 07:15
2/5 3/5 0/4 0/4
V37 V43 V18 V18
1/1 0/0 0/0 0/0

30:28
5/18
Va7

How Lost
Punt
Interception
Interception
Interception
*TOUCHDOWN
Punt
End of half
Punt
Fumble
*TOUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDOWN
Punt
*TOUCHDOWN
Punt
Punt
*TOUCHDOWN
Punt
Punt
Punt
*TOUCHDOWN
*FIELD GOAL
Interception
Punt
Punt
Punt
Interception
Punt
Punt
Punt
Punt
Fumble
End of half
ist 2nd
Half Half Total
14:00 15:32
3/7 4/8
F20 F46
0/0 G/0
1st 2nd
Half Half
16:00 14:28
5/10 0/8
V40 Vvis
1/1 0/0

1/1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
FSU I1st F27 15:00 Kickoff F18 13:36 Punt 4--9 01:24
Uuva Ist V37 13:36 Punt V40 12:00 Punt 3-3 01:36
FSU 1st F42 12:00 Punt V21 09:52 Interception 6-37 02:08
Uva 1st V27 09:52 Interception F44 03:02 Punt 13-29 086:50
FSU 1st F20 03:02 Punt F43 01:37 Interception 4-23 01:25
UVA Ist V49 01:37 Interception F33 14:45 Punt 5-18 01:52
FSU 2nd FO01 14:45 Punt FO7 13:27 Interception 3-6 01:18
Uva 2nd F11 13:27 Interception FO00 12:04 *TOUCHDOWN 3-11 01:23
FSU 2nd F09 12:04 Kickoff V00 05:22 *TOUCHDOWN 14-91 06:42
UVA 2nd V16 05:22 Kickoff F09 02:21 *FIELD GOAL 5-75 03:01
FSU 2nd F21 02:21 Kickoff F29 01:18 Punt 3-8 01:03
Uva 2nd V26 01:18 Punt F48 00:00 Interception 8-26 01:18
FSU 2nd F18 00:00 Interception FI18 15:00 End of half 0-0 00:00
UVA 3rd V20 15:00 Kickoff V21 13:42 Punt 3-1 01:18
FSU 3rd F3%9 13:42 Punt F34 12:31 Punt 3--5 01:11
uva 3rd V30 12:31 Punt F35 10:06 Punt 5-35 02:25
FSU 3rd F20 10:06 Punt V01l 06:09 Fumble 11-79 03:57
UvAa 3rd V01 06:09 Fumble V05 04:09 Punt 3-4 02:00
FSU 3rd V31 04:09 Punt V00 03:16 *TQUCHDOWN 4-31 00:53
UVA 3rd V20 03:16 Kickoff V24 02:16 Interception 3-4 01:00
FSU 3rd V27 02:16 1Interception V00 00:30 *TOUCHDOWN 4-27 Q1:46
UVA 3rd V20 00:30 Kickoff F48 13:12 Punt 5-32 02:18
FSU 4th F25 13:12 Punt F17 10:55 Punt 3--8 02:17
UVA 4th V30 10:55 Punt V49 09:23 Punt 4-19 01:32
FSU 4th F21 09:23 Punt V00 07:53 *TQUCHDOWN 4-79 01:30
Uva 4th V10 (7:53 Kickoff V17 06:35 Punt 3-7 01:18
FSU 4th F37 06:35 Punt F35 05:35 Punt - 3--2 01:00
UVA 4th V18 05:35 Punt V24 04:12 Punt 3-6 01:23
FSU 4th F40 04:12 Punt F47 01:55 Punt 3-7 02:17
Uva 4th V09 00:00 Punt V08 01:55 Fumble 0-0 00:00
FSU 4th V09 01:55 Fumble VOO 01:14 *TOUCHDOWN 3-9 00:41
UVA 4th V17 01:08 Kickoff V22 00:00 End of half 2-5 01:08



Defensive Statistics (Final)
1999 University of Virginia Football
Florida State vs Virginia (Oct 30, 1999 at Charlottesville, VA)

Florida State -
¥# Player UT AT Total ForLoss FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH

49 Rhodes, Bobby //4
55 Allen, Brian

6 Gibson, Derrick 5
29 Polley, Tommy ;- 3
53 Simon, Corey i~ 4
28 Hope, Chris {7~ 2
44 Jennings, Brad {-

1 Durden, Reggie .2
58 Reynolds, Jamals” 2
8 Thomas, Clevan ¥ 2
5 Rackley, Theon { —~ .
94 Jackson,Octavis/ - 1
56 Seymour, Roland 1
92 Johnson, Jerry,—

3 Tatum, Malcolm ~1
15 Edwards, Mario 1
939 Warren, David 1
98 Woods, Chris 1
37 Henderson, Pete -1
46 Hamililton, Mike L 1
42 Hudson, Jerel — 1
95 Cason, Rian

13 Minnis, Marvin

90 Emanuel, Kevin

72 Williams, Brett

23 Minor, Travis

54 Moon, Jarad

48 Jackson, Alonzof

41 Weaver, Lee
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Virginia
## Player uT AT Total ForLoss FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH

26 Harris, Antwan
9 Taylor, Shannon
30 Evans, Jerton
18 Isabelle, Yub.
32 Thweatt, Byron
3% Crowell, Angelo
53 McWeeny, Colin
S5 Stukes, Dwayne
44 Robertson, Merr
85 Anderson, Mo

21 Spruill, Tim

45 Hollier,Darnell
289 Williams, Chris
99 Shivers, Johnny
28 Clark, William
49 Lauzon, J.

47 Mayfield, Ant.
41 Washington, Pat
91 Stamenich, L.
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